

Book 2013 Page 3425 Type 03 002 Pages 2
Date 11/12/2013 Time 3:29 PM
Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND>
Rev Transfer Tax \$56.80 ANNO
Rev Stamp# 349 DOV# 363 SCAN INDX / ANNO SCAN

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - August 2013 John E	C. Casper, ICIS# AT	0001474	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER			
Return To: John E. Casper, 223 E. Court	Avenue, P.O. Box	67, Winterset, IA	50273, (515) 462-4912			
Preparer: John E. Casper, 223 E. Court	Avenue, P.O. Box 6	57, Winterset, IA	50273, (515) 462-4912			
Taxpayer: Blaine Lowden and DeAnn H	arvey-Lowden, 253	<u>0 195th Trail, Wi</u>	nterset, IA 50273			
	QUIT CLAIM D	EED				
SOCIATION 636 000 0						
For the consideration of \$30,000.0	00	Dollar(s) and	other valuable consideration,			
Clarence Lowden, a single person; Larr			Husband and Wife; and			
Lynne K. Peterson and Denny R. Peters	son, Wife and Husb	and,	do hereby			
Quit Claim to Blaine Lowden and DeAnr	ı Harvey-Lowden, I	Husband and Wife	e, as Joint Tenants with			
Full Rights of Survivorship, and not as	Tenants in Commo	n,	all our			
right, title, interest, estate, claim and demar						
The North 50 feet of the South 132 feet of the East 87 feet of Block Fourteen (14) of Pitzer & Knight's Addition						
to the Town of Winterset, Madison County,	Iowa.		ļ			
Each of the undersigned hereby rel to the real estate. Words and phrases he singular or plural number, and as masculine Dated: November 8 , 2013 Clarence Lowden by Lynne Petersoft as attorney-in-fact under power dated A Lynne K. Peterson (6)	rein, including ackno	wledgment hereof,	shall be construed as in the			
Denny R. Peterson (0	Grantor)		(Grantor)			
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> , CO This record was acknowledged before Clarence Lowden by Lynne Peterson	ore me this 8th da	y of Novemb				
April 8, 2013. CARLA J. Commission Nu My Commissi July 29,	ion Expires	<u> </u>	da Vasely of Notary Public			

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS FOR INDIVIDUALS

STATE OF	IOWA	_, COUNTY OF	MADIS	SON	
This record wa	as acknowledge	ed before me this S^{l}	$\frac{\sqrt{n}}{2}$ day of $\underline{}$	November	, <u>2013</u> , by <u>Larry D.</u>
Lowden and Ri	<u>cki B. Lowder</u>	1			,
	Con Con	CARLA J. VASEY nmission Number 196535 by Commission Expires July 29, 2016		Signature	of Notary Public
STATE OF This record was Peterson and D	IOWA as acknowledge	_, COUNTY OF_ d before me this <u>&</u>	MADIS day of	ON November	, <u>2013</u> , by <u>Lynne K</u> .
1 Cicison and D	·	CARLA J. VASEY mmission Number 196535 My Commission Expires July 29, 2016		Signature	of Notary Public
STATE OF		COLINTY OF			
This record wa	as acknowledge	_, COUNTY OF d hefore me this	day of		_,, by
				Signature	of Notary Public
07.75.05		00111171/05			
STATE OFThis record was acknowled	as acknowledge	d before me this	_ day of		,, by
				Signature	of Notary Public
STATE OFThis record wa	is acknowledge	_, COUNTY OF d before me this	day of		,, by
				Signature	of Notary Public